	01-21-2		Docket No.: 71493-555	
FORM PTC: 12 5 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB 40. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	;012485		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings + +			* *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Party (ies):	atents and Trademarks:		original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les).		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(les):	
BRIAN DOUGLAS TROUP		Name: NORTEL NET	WORKS CORPORATION	
		Address: World Trade	Center of Montreal,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No	380 St. Antoine Street We	est, 8th floor	
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
🛛 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Montreal	State/Prov.: Quebec	
D Other		Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>H2Y 3Y4</u>	
Execution Date: December 20, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	, the execution date of the ap	oplication is: Dec. 14,15,16,20/99	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
01/14/2000 HPEOPLES 00000014 09473712 06 FC:581 5. Name and address of party o Whom	Additional numbers		alue 312 tions and patents involved:	
concerning document should be maile	ed: (
Name: Ralph A. Dowell		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 26868		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.	С.	credited or debited t	io deposit account	
1215 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 30	9	Authorized to be characterized to be characterized to be characterized.	arged to deposit account	
	ate/Prov.: <u>Virginia</u> P: <u>22202-3124</u>	8. Deposit account numbe 19-2550	r:	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.	ief, the foregoing informa /	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	
R. Allan Brett (Reg. No. 40476)		a bre	December 24, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Tota	al number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and	PATENT	
		REEL: 0 1	10491 FRAME: 0767	

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING LARGE CDMA CELL SIZES

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

executed concurrently herewith,

whose address is:

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Shahid Rasul Chaudry 639 Kirkwood Ave.	Assignor
	Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Z 5X5	
Witness' Name (print)		
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Muhammad Khaledul Islam	Assignor
	27 Windhurst Dr. Nancan, Ontario, Canada K2G 6G5	
Witness' Name (print)	Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 6G5	
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Hong Ren 44 Northview Rd., Apt. 7 Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2E 7E4	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)		
	Date:	
Witness' Signature	Azeem Ahmad	Assignor
	7401 Alma Dr., #2433 Plano, Texas 75025, U.S.A.	
Witness' Name (print)		

see page 2 for additional inventors

PATENT REEL: 010491 FRAME: 0768

	Date	e:
Witness' Signature	Thomas Leonard Trevor Plestid 180 Bradford St. Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2B 5Z4	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)		
	Date	
Witness' Signature	Neil McGowan 5 Kearnsley Way Stittsville, Ontario, Canada K2S 1G8	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	_ Sullsville, Olitario, Callada K2S 108	
	Date	3:
Witness' Signature	James Russell Weisert 35 Carmangay Cres. NW _ Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2L 0S8	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)		
F. Bassin Witness' Signature	Brian Douglas Troup	e: 12/26/99 Assignor
Farhad Bassirat Witness'Name (print)	3413 Forest Hills Circle Garland, Texas 75044-2001, U.S.A.	
	Date	
Witness' Signature	David Andrew Tetreau 1204-544 Blackthorn Rd. NE Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2K 5J5	Assignor
Witness' Name (print)	_ Calgary, Alborta, Callada 1210 555	
	Date	
Witness' Signature	David Boettger Orchard Park Suite, 11 Orchard Turn Singapore 238800	Assignor #03-17

Witness' Name (print)